

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3755/2013

(From the judgment and order dated 08/03/2013 in CRMWP No. 3660/2013 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SACHIN DUGGAL & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With application for ex-parte stay)

Date: 07/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Kr. Parija, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R.M. Patnaik, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.  
Mr. Bishwajit Pantra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

| Issue notice.  
| In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of further investigation pursuant to FIR  
| dated 2nd February, 2013 in Case Crime No. 21 of 2013 P.S. Gal Shahid District  
| Moradabad.

| [KALYANI GUPTA] | | [SHARDA KAPOOR]  
| COURT MASTER | | COURT MASTER