

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5551/2013

MOHIT KR TYAGI & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP & ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 19/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sanjeev Sindhvani,adv.
Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Bhanwar Pal Singh Jadon,adv.
Dr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.

Mr.Neeraj Kr.Rai,adv.
Mr.Abhishek Chaudhary,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 have been served through the District Court. Respondent No.3 has filed vakalatnama. The copy of the pleadings is served on the counsel for respondent No.3 in open Court by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner. Respondent No.3 is granted time for filing counter affidavit.

contd.....2

ITEM NO.72

-2-

Respondent Nos. 1 & 4 have also been served. Mr.Abhishek Chaudhary proposes to appear for respondent No.1. Granted time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit. No appearance for respondent No.4. Hence, service is complete.

List the matter on 16.01.2014.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
| Registrar |