

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5551/2013

MOHIT KR TYAGI & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bringing subsequent events on record and
filing addl. documents and stay and office report)

Date : 04/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjeev Sindwani,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal,Adv.
Mr. Sujit Kumar Keshri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhanwar Pal Singh Jadon,Adv.
Dr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary,Adv.
Mr. Rishi Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report is that although by Order dated 2.7.2014 of this Court four weeks time as last chance was given to the respondent Nos. 1 and 3 for filing the counter affidavit, yet they have not done the needful so far. Therefore no further opportunity is warranted to be given to them on that count taking into consideration the rule position. Service is complete as against the respondent Nos. 2 and 4 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed, in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar